

SC No. 361/25  
State Vs. Amit Kumar Gupta  
FIR No. 845/14  
PS Subhash Palace

15.05.2025

**Fresh challan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute PP for the state.  
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.  
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.  
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Charge-sheet so filed is delayed for about 10 years.

In view thereof, issue notice to IO with directions to appear  
in person returnable on **08.07.2025**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
15.05.2025