

22.04.2026

At 11:55 AM

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicant/ accused despite repeated calls
since morning.
IO SI Pradeep in person.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant/
accused.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for
today.

Put up for arguments on **06.05.2026**. IO shall
remain present on the NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.04.2026