

SC 361/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR GUPTA
FIR No. 845/2014
(Subhash Palace)

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.

Report has been received from HC Suresh, No.1684/NW, PS Subhash Palace in relation to the execution of process under Section 82 Cr.P.C in terms of order dated 07.04.2026. The said process under Section 82 Cr. P.C has been duly executed upon the accused by the said process server.

Issue notice to HC Suresh, No. 1684/NW PS Subhash Palace for recording of his statement qua execution of process under Section 82 Cr. P.C against the accused, for 31.07.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
02.06.2026